### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Eastman Holding Company, Inc.	07/15/2006

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Eastman Outdoors, Inc.	
Street Address:	3475 Eastman Drive	
City:	Flushing	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48433	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7201818
PCT Number:	US0518175
Patent Number:	7047875
Application Number:	11319993
Patent Number:	7320332
Patent Number:	D524900
Application Number:	11364572
Patent Number:	D561292
Patent Number:	7594514
Patent Number:	7565909
Patent Number:	6179558
Patent Number:	6866599
Patent Number:	6554727
Patent Number:	7021423
Patent Number:	6978777

PATENT "
REEL: 024411 FRAME: 0410

Patent Number:	7047874
Patent Number:	D504143
Patent Number:	D523292
Patent Number:	D535527

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (248)344-1096

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-344-4422 Email: cbalaw@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: Carrier, Blackman & Associates, P.C.

Address Line 1: 43440 West Ten Mile Road Address Line 4: Novi, MICHIGAN 48375

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

William D. Blackman

Total Attachments: 4

source=20100520141144#page1.tif source=20100520141144#page2.tif source=20100520141144#page3.tif source=20100520141144#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 024411 FRAME: 0411

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of value received.

### Eastman Holding Company, Inc.

hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", sells and assigns to

Eastman Outdoors, Inc.

a corporation of the United States, having a place of business at

3475 Eastman Drive, Flushing, Michigan 48433

its successors, assigns or nominees, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", the entire right, title and interest in and to each of the inventions listed and described in the following:

# ATTACHED SCHEDULE OF PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS TO BE REASSIGNED

and in and to all applications for patent for said inventions in all countries, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions of any of said applications, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any said applications; and Assignor authorizes and requests any official whose duty is to issue patents, to issue any patents on said inventions or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and Assignor agrees that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, Assignor will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignor respecting said inventions and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing or other applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee to obtain and enforce a proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Subscribed and executed at

Hushing, ml usA (City and Country)

11/5/2006

Accionar

gnor -

Robert E. Eastman III.

Authorized Agent of Eastman Holding Company

Note: After recording in the Patent and Trademark Office, please return this Assignment to: Carrier, Blackman & Associates, P.C., 43440 West Ten Mile Road, Novi, Michigan, 48375.

PATENT

REEL: 024411 FRAME: 0412

# Schedule of Patents and Patent Applications to be Reassigned

US Patent No.: 7,201,818; based on US Application 10/701,896; Filed on November 5, 2003

- Titled "METHOD OF MAKING ARROW SHAFT INCLUDING SLEEVE, AND ARROW SHAFT WHICH IS PRODUCED THEREBY"
- Our Reference: **EOC-106-A-2**

PCT Application No.: PCT/US05/18175; Filed on May 23, 2005

- Titled "SCENT SUPPRESSING FIBER AND ARTICLES INCORPORATING SAME"
- Our Reference: EOC-124-P-PCT US

PCT Patent No.: 2,566,505; Granted on May 23, 2005

- Titled "SCENT SUPPRESSING FIBER AND ARTICLES INCORPORATING SAME"
- Our Reference: **EOC-124-P-PCT CA**

PCT Application No.: I-2006-01939; Filed on November 24, 2006

- Titled "SCENT SUPPRESSING FIBER AND ARTICLES INCORPORATING SAME"
- Our Reference: EOC-124-P-PCT VN

US Patent No.: 7,047,875; based on US Application 10/845,905; Filed on May 14, 2004

- Titled "MARINATING FOOD TUMBLER APPARATUS"
- Our Reference: EOC-134-A

US Application: 11/319,993; Filed on December 28, 2005

- Titled "UNIVERSAL 3-D CAMOUFLAGE STRIPS WITH NATURE EFFECTS, CAMOUFLAGE COVER FORMED THEREFROM, AND OUTDOOR ENCLOSURE INCORPORATING SAME"
- Our Reference: EOC-135-A-1

UP Patent No.: 7,320,332; based on US Application: 11/060,079; Filed on February 17, 2005

- Titled "PORTABLE OUTDOOR ENCLOSURE"
- Our Reference: EOC-140-A

US Patent No.: D524,900; based on US Application: 29/234,113; Filed on July 13, 2005

- Titled "PORTABLE OUTDOOR SHELTER"
- Our Reference: EOC-140-D

US Application: 11/364,572; Filed on February 28, 2005

- Titled "CONVERTIBLE DUAL USE BAG FOR USE WITH A PORTABLE ENCLOSURE"
- Our Reference: EOC-140-P-1-A

US Patent No.: D561,292; based on US Application: 29/234,581; Filed on July 20, 2005

- Titled "ARCHERY BOW STABILIZER"
- Our Reference: EOC-147-D

PATENT REEL: 024411 FRAME: 0413 US Patent No.; 7,594,514; based on US Application: 11/320,171; Filed on December 28, 2005

- Titled "UNIVERSAL ADJUSTABLY POSITIONABLE MASKING PANEL SYSTEM,
- APPARATUS AND KIT, AND METHOD OF USING SAME"
- Our Reference: EOC-152-A

US Patent No.: 7,565,909; based on US Application: 11/336,625; Filed on January 20, 2006

- Titled "CONCEALED OUTDOOR ENCLOSURE HAVING ONE-WAY VISIBILITY OVER A 360 DEGREE VISUAL FIELD"
- Our Reference: EOC-153-A

US Patent No.: 6,179,558; based on US Application: 09/391,864; Filed on August 8, 1999

- Titled "FILTERING PUMP ASSEMBLY"
- Our Reference: EOD-101-A

US Patent No.: 6,866,599; based on US Application: 10/341,635; Filed on January 14, 2003

- Titled "REINFORCED ARROW SHAFT INCLUDING INTEGRAL FABRIC SLEEVE, AND ARROW WHICH IS PRODUCED THEREWITH"
- Our Reference: **EOD-106-A-1**

US Patent No.: 6,554,727; based on US Application: 09/810,284; Filed on March 16, 2001

- Titled "DEFLECTION-RESISTANT ARROWHEAD HAVING BOTH FIXED AND MECHANICALLY EXPANDABLE BLADES"
- Our Reference: **EOD-108-A**

US Patent No.: 7,021,423; based on US Application: 10/603,754; Filed on June 25, 2003

- Titled "LADDER STAND WITH ADJUSTABLE IMPLEMENT REST AND PIVOTALLY MOVABLE FLIP-UP SEAT"
- Our Reference: EOD-122-A

US Patent No.: 6,978,777; based on US Application: 10/717,980; Filed on November 20, 2003

- Titled "COOKING STOVE INCLUDING INVERTIBLE SUPPORT RACK, SUPPORT RACK WITH DUAL COOKING SURFACES, AND METHODS OF USING SAME"
- Our Reference: **EOD-133-A**

US Patent No.: 7,047,874; based on US Application: 10/717,982; Filed on November 20, 2003

- Titled "MARINADE TUMBLER"
- Our Reference: EOD-134-A

US Patent No.: D504,143: based on US Application: 29/194,292; Filed on November 21, 2003

- Titled "TUMBLER BASE"
- Our Reference: EOD-134-D1

US Patent No.: D523,292; based on US Application: 29/194,293; Filed on November 21, 2003

- Titled "CANISTER"
- Our Reference: EOD-134-D2

US Patent No.: D535,527; based on US Application 29/238,914; Filed on September, 22 2005

Titled "CANISTER"

**RECORDED: 05/20/2010** 

• Our Reference: **EOD-134-D3** 

Page 3 of 3